Fragrance business in the Live segment and the Outdoor and Recreation business in the Play Segment exclude net sales from retail store openings until one year anniversary of their opening dates and current and prior period net sales
from retail store closures from the decision date to close until their closing dates.

[1] Includes pre-acquisition Jarden net sales from January 1, 2016.

[2] "Core Sales" is determined by applying a fixed exchange rate, calculated as the 12-month average in 2016, to the current and prior year local currency sales amounts, with the difference between the change in "As Reported" sales
and the change in "Core Sales" reported in the table as "Currency Impact". Core Sales Growth excludes the impact of currency, acquisitions and divestitures.

NEWELL BRANDS INC.
Core Sales Analysis by Segment - Actual and Adjusted Pro Forma Basis (Unaudited)

For the three months ended September 30, 2017 and 2016
in Millions

September 30, 2017 September 30, 2016

 2017
Net Sales

(Reported)

 Acquisitions/
Divestitures

and Other, Net
[3]

 Net Sales
Base Business

 Currency
Impact

 2017
Core Sales [2]

 2016
Net Sales

(Pro forma) [1]
 Divestitures

[3]
 Net Sales

Base Business
 Currency

Impact
 2016

Core Sales [2]

LIVE 1,483.3 (61.3) 1,422.0 (12.3) 1,409.7 1,450.2 (44.0) 1,406.2 (5.4) 1,400.8 8.9  0.6 %

LEARN 642.0 ─   642.0 (7.1) 634.9 637.8 ─   637.8 (6.2) 631.6 3.3  0.5 %

WORK 738.2 (14.5) 723.7 (10.0) 713.7 726.9 (23.2) 703.7 (3.1) 700.6 13.1  1.9 %

PLAY 610.6 ─   610.6 (6.4) 604.2 596.5 (0.8) 595.7 (5.1) 590.6 13.6  2.3 %

OTHER 204.1 (5.2) 198.9 (0.3) 198.6 543.2 (317.7) 225.5 (3.4) 222.1 (23.5) (10.6)%

TOTAL COMPANY 3,678.2$   (81.0)$   3,597.2$   (36.1)$   3,561.1$   3,954.6$   (385.7)$   3,568.9$   (23.2)$   3,545.7$   15.4$   0.4 %

 Increase (Decrease)
Core Sales

   $   %

26© Newell Brands

Q3 2017 YTD Core Sales by Segment
NEWELL BRANDS INC.

Core Sales Analysis by Segment - Actual and Adjusted Pro Forma Basis (Unaudited)
For the nine months ended September 30, 2017 and 2016

in Millions

September 30, 2017 September 30, 2016

 2017
Net Sales

(Reported)

 Acquisitions/
Divestitures

and Other, Net
[3]

 Net Sales
Base Business

 Currency
Impact

 2017
Core Sales [2]

 2016
Net Sales

(Pro forma) [1]
 Divestitures

[3]
 Net Sales

Base Business
 Currency

Impact
 2016

Core Sales [2]

LIVE 3,828.7 (240.6) 3,588.1 (1.4) 3,586.7 3,720.1 (158.8) 3,561.3 (12.4) 3,548.9 37.8  1.1 %

LEARN 2,222.5 (1.1) 2,221.4 0.8 2,222.2 2,125.6 ─   2,125.6 (10.4) 2,115.2 107.0  5.1 %

WORK 2,089.6 (59.3) 2,030.3 (1.9) 2,028.4 2,072.0 (74.4) 1,997.6 (6.8) 1,990.8 37.6  1.9 %

PLAY 2,020.6 (0.1) 2,020.5 0.3 2,020.8 2,021.2 (2.8) 2,018.4 (5.0) 2,013.4 7.4  0.4 %

OTHER 837.7 (221.9) 615.8 2.2 618.0 1,585.4 (957.7) 627.7 (2.9) 624.8 (6.8) (1.1)%

TOTAL COMPANY 10,999.1$   (523.0)$   10,476.1$   ─$   10,476.1$   11,524.3$   (1,193.7)$   10,330.6$   (37.5)$   10,293.1$   183.0$   1.8 %

Less: Jarden Acquisition (2,396.2)$

2016 Net Sales (Reported) 9,128.1$

 Increase (Decrease)
Core Sales

   $   %

[2] "Core Sales" is determined by applying a fixed exchange rate, calculated as the 12-month average in 2016, to the current and prior year local currency sales amounts, with the difference between the change in "As Reported" sales
and the change in "Core Sales" reported in the table as "Currency Impact". Core Sales Growth excludes the impact of currency, acquisitions and divestitures.

[3] Acquisitions exclude net sales until the one year anniversary of their respective dates of acquisition, and are comprised of Sistema®, WoodWick® (Smith Mountain Industries), GUD, Bond, Touch Industries and Chesapeake® Bay

[…]

labeling) in the first quarter of 2017,  the Fire Building, Lehigh®, and Teutonia businesses all in the second quarter of 2017;  two winter sports units, Völkl® and K2®, a remaining portion of the Rubbermaid® Consumer Storage
business during the third quarter of 2017 and the planned exit of a distribution agreement with Sprue Aegis.  Additionally, since the completion of the Jarden acquisition and consistent with standard retail practice, the Home
Fragrance business in the Live segment and the Outdoor and Recreation business in the Play Segment exclude net sales from retail store openings until one year anniversary of their opening dates and current and prior period net sales
from retail store closures from the decision date to close until their closing dates.

[1] Includes pre-acquisition Jarden net sales from January 1, 2016.

27© Newell Brands

Q3 2017 Core Sales By Geography
NEWELL BRANDS INC.

Core Sales Analysis by Geography - Actual and Adjusted Pro Forma Basis (Unaudited)
For the three months ended September 30, 2017 and 2016

September 30, 2017 September 30, 2016

 2017
Net Sales

(Reported)

 Acquisitions/
Divestitures

and Other, Net
[3]

 Net Sales
Base Business

 Currency
Impact

 2017
Core Sales [2]

 2016
Net Sales

(Pro forma) [1]
 Divestitures

[3]
 Net Sales

Base Business
 Currency

Impact
 2016

Core Sales [2]

NORTH AMERICA 2,813.6 (45.0) 2,768.6 (12.0) 2,756.6 3,024.0 (251.5) 2,772.5 (4.1) 2,768.4 (11.8) (0.4)%

EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA 446.2 (11.1) 435.1 (14.0) 421.1 509.3 (78.2) 431.1 (6.7) 424.4 (3.3) (0.8)%

LATIN AMERICA 193.5 (0.2) 193.3 (7.0) 186.3 195.4 (22.8) 172.6 (4.9) 167.7 18.6  11.1 %

ASIA PACIFIC 224.9 (24.7) 200.2 (3.1) 197.1 225.9 (33.2) 192.7 (7.5) 185.2 11.9  6.4 %

TOTAL COMPANY 3,678.2$   (81.0)$   3,597.2$   (36.1)$   3,561.1$   3,954.6$   (385.7)$   3,568.9$   (23.2)$   3,545.7$   15.4$   0.4 %

[3] Acquisitions exclude net sales until the one year anniversary of their respective dates of acquisition, and are comprised of Sistema®, WoodWick® (Smith Mountain Industries), GUD, Bond, Touch Industries and Chesapeake® Bay
Candle.  Divestitures include both actual and planned divestitures comprised of the actual divestitures of Levolor® and Kirsch® window coverings brands (“Décor”) in June 2016, the Tools business (excluding Dymo® industrial
labeling) in the first quarter of 2017,  the Fire Building, Lehigh®, and Teutonia businesses all in the second quarter of 2017;  two winter sports units, Völkl® and K2®, a remaining portion of the Rubbermaid® Consumer Storage

[…]

Fragrance business in the Live segment and the Outdoor and Recreation business in the Play Segment exclude net sales from retail store openings until one year anniversary of their opening dates and current and prior period net sales
from retail store closures from the decision date to close until their closing dates.

 Increase (Decrease)
Core Sales

   $   %

[1] Includes pre-acquisition Jarden net sales from January 1, 2016.

[2] "Core Sales" is determined by applying a fixed exchange rate, calculated as the 12-month average in 2016, to the current and prior year local currency sales amounts, with the difference between the change in "As Reported" sales
and the change in "Core Sales" reported in the table as "Currency Impact". Core Sales Growth excludes the impact of currency, acquisitions and divestitures.

28© Newell Brands

Q3 2017 YTD Core Sales By Geography
NEWELL BRANDS INC.

Core Sales Analysis by Geography - Actual and Adjusted Pro Forma Basis (Unaudited)
For the nine months ended September 30, 2017 and 2016

September 30, 2017 September 30, 2016

 2017
Net Sales

(Reported)

 Acquisitions/
Divestitures

and Other, Net
[3]

 Net Sales
Base Business

 Currency
Impact

 2017
Core Sales [2]

 2016
Net Sales

(Pro forma) [1]
 Divestitures

[3]
 Net Sales

Base Business
 Currency

Impact
 2016

Core Sales [2]

NORTH AMERICA 8,449.6 (311.7) 8,137.9 (9.0) 8,128.9 8,896.4 (841.5) 8,054.9 (4.5) 8,050.4 78.5  1.0 %

EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA 1,372.4 (87.2) 1,285.2 19.4 1,304.6 1,499.7 (196.1) 1,303.6 (27.6) 1,276.0 28.6  2.2 %

LATIN AMERICA 541.7 (15.6) 526.1 (12.3) 513.8 531.9 (65.2) 466.7 (2.7) 464.0 49.8  10.7 %

ASIA PACIFIC 635.4 (108.5) 526.9 1.9 528.8 596.3 (90.9) 505.4 (2.7) 502.7 26.1  5.2 %

TOTAL COMPANY 10,999.1$   (523.0)$   10,476.1$   ─$   10,476.1$   11,524.3$   (1,193.7)$   10,330.6$   (37.5)$   10,293.1$   183.0$   1.8 %

Less: Jarden Acquisition (2,396.2)$
2016 Net Sales (Reported) 9,128.1$

[2] "Core Sales" is determined by applying a fixed exchange rate, calculated as the 12-month average in 2016, to the current and prior year local currency sales amounts, with the difference between the change in "As Reported" sales
and the change in "Core Sales" reported in the table as "Currency Impact". Core Sales Growth excludes the impact of currency, acquisitions and divestitures.

[3] Acquisitions exclude net sales until the one year anniversary of their respective dates of acquisition, and are comprised of Sistema®, WoodWick® (Smith Mountain Industries), GUD, Bond, Touch Industries and Chesapeake® Bay